## LAGRANGE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION 2024 DELT PARK PAVING PROJECT

## **NOTICE TO QUOTERS**



## **August-September 2024**

Mary Franke, Park Director 0505 W. 700 S. Wolcottville, IN 46795 (260) 854-2225

mfranke@lagrangecounty.org

Notice is hereby given that LaGrange County, Indiana, by and through its Board of Commissioners and on behalf of its LaGrange County Department of Parks and Recreation, will receive Quotes for an ~18,000 sq. ft. Driveway Resurfacing project in Delt Park, as further described in the Request for Quotes ("RFQ"). Contractor must be able to complete the entire Project between Monday, September 30 and Friday, October 11, 2024. The RFQ, including all plans and specifications, may be obtained during regular business hours at the LaGrange County Department of Parks and Recreation, c/o Mary Franke, 0505 W. 700 S. Wolcottville, IN 46795 (260) 854-2225, mfranke@lagrangecounty.org.

Quotes must be received at the Office of the LaGrange County Auditor, LaGrange County Annex Building, 114 West Michigan St., LaGrange, IN until 8:30 a.m. local time on Monday, August 19, 2024 ("Deadline"). Quotes will also be received by hand delivery at the beginning of the regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners in the Commissioners' Room of the LaGrange County Annex Building, 114 West Michigan St., LaGrange, Indiana by the Deadline. Quotes received after the Deadline will be returned unopened unless an unfair competitive advantage would not result. Submitting a Quote indicates acceptance of all RFQ terms and conditions, the terms of which are hereby incorporated by reference and shall control throughout the Quote process. Each Quote that is timely submitted in conformity with the Request for Quotes will be opened at the meeting and read aloud. A conditional award is expected to be made at the meeting or later as announced.

Please direct all Project-related and technical questions to the Park Director. Thank for your attention and cooperation, and we look forward to reviewing your Quote!

/s/ Mary Franke

Park Director and Project Manager